

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.8147-8212/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 26/02/2016 in RFA Nos.2373/2013, 2792/2013, 2793/2013, 2898/2013, 4020/2013, 4021/2013, 4022/2013, 4454/2013, 4657/2013, 4658/2013, 4659/2013, 5349/2013, 5350/2013, 6849/2013, 6850/2013, 6860/2013, 6861/2013, 6862/2013, 7284/2013, 212/2014, 521/2014, 522/2014, 1075/2014, 1076/2014, 1601/2014, 1602/2014, 1603/2014, 2250/2014, 2376/2014, 2377/2014, 2378/2014, 2379/2014, 2380/2014, 2381/2014, 2382/2014, 2383/2014, 3046/2014, 3047/2014, 3701/2014, 3944/2014, 5294/2014, 6112/20-14, 1033/2014, 854/2015, 855/2015, 856/2015, 857/2015, 858/2015, 859/2015, 860/2015, 861/2015, 862/2015, 863/2015, 864/2015, 4598/2015, 7346/2015, dated 13/05/2016 in RFA Nos. 1800/2016, 1801/2016, 1802/2016, 1803/2016, 1804/2016 and 1805/2016, dated 01/08/2016 in RFA No.2138/2016 and dated 11/08/2016 in RFA Nos.3324/2016, 3326/2016 and 3327/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No.10105/2017

(IA No.44259/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44257/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.44256/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.44258/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.44261/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.10106/2017

(IA No.44914/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44911/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.44910/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.44912/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.44915/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 28-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh Chhikara, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been pointed out that service is not complete
in the main matter.

Let necessary steps be taken to serve the unserved
respondents.

List these matters after service is complete.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER