

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8147-8212/2017

STATE OF HARYANA . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1060/2018 (IV-B)
(IA No.140923/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.140925/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Mr Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr Karan Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR
Mr Mohit Kr Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
Mr Birendra Bikram, Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 1060/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 16, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

Item No.33

SLP(C) No. 8147-8212/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing fresh affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents.

Respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No.8150/2017, respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.8157/2017, respondent nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.8188/2017 and respondent nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.8195/2017 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 17.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
09.08.2018

hj