

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.8147-8212/2017

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKHMI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR  
  
Ms. Aditi Gupta, AOR  
  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR  
  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR  
  
Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR  
  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR  
  
Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that the legal heirs of respondent no.1 have already filed appearance in this Court.

In the circumstances, delay in preferring the application is condoned. Application for substitution is allowed. Abatement, if any, is set-aside.

The Registry to proceed with the matter.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(V.M. BHATNAGAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER