

ITEM NO.11

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3899/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2016 in RFA No. 4022/2013 13-05-2016 in RFA No. 1800/2016 13-05-2016 in RFA No. 1801/2016 13-05-2016 in RFA No. 1802/2016 12-10-2017 in RFA No. 4435/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MEWA DEVI (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH HER LR. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 78808/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 78805/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 78809/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.  
IA No. 78810/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR  
Mr. Adil Sharfuddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR