

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave Petition (Civil) Diary No. 3899/2021

MEWA DEVI (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH HER LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HONBLE JUDGE (IN CHAMBER))

Date : 25-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.
Ms. Monika Chaudhri, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, DAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,
further two weeks' time is granted to file spare copies for service
of notice on the respondents.

(GINNY MEHTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)