

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15994/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2016 in RFA No. 4020/2013 26-02-2016 in RFA No. 4659/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KESHAR (DECEASED) THROUGH HER LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.166687/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.166689/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166688/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.166686/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date : 20-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petition, returnable within six weeks.

Tag and list after six weeks alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 8147-8212 of 2017.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)